times. Journal of Mathematical Psychology, 37(4), 513.

Vesper, C., Butterfill, S., Knoblich, G., & Sebanz, N. (2010). 2010 Special Issue A minimal architecture for
joint action. Neural Networks, 23(8–9), 998–1003. http://doi.org/10.1016/j.neunet.2010.06.002

Zajonc, R. B. (1965). Social Facilitation. Science. http://doi.org/10.1126/science.149.3681.269

Chapter	7	 	 96

Appendix

Figure S1:  Impact of sound presence on tactile detection for the three experiments: a) in the collaborative
experiment, b) in the competitive experiment and c) in the audience experiment. Those figures reports
participants’ mean reaction times (±SEM) as a function of the time after the sound onset when tactile
stimulation occurred (with T1 corresponding at the sound onset, when the sound is the furthest from
participants’ body to T9 corresponding to the moment when the sound is the closest from participants’ body).
It also represents reactions times (RTs) in response to tactile stimulations presented without sound, before the
sound onset (Tactile_Before) or after the sound offset (Tactile_After). The shaded region indicates the
duration of the sound.

a. Collaborative experiment

0 375 750 1125 1500 1875 2250 2625 3000-650 3650

300

320

340

360

380

400

RT
 (m

s)

T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Time of tactile stimulation after sound onset (ms)

T1Tactile
Before

Tactile
After

0 375 750 1125 1500 1875 2250 2625 3000-650 3650

300

320

340

360

380

400

RT
 (m

s)

T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Time of tactile stimulation after sound onset (ms)

T1Tactile
Before

Tactile
After

0 375 750 1125 1500 1875 2250 2625 3000-650 3650

300

320

340

360

380

400

RT
 (m

s)
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Time of tactile stimulation after sound onset (ms)

T1Tactile
Before

Tactile
After

b. Competitive experiment

c. Audience experiment

Chapter 8

Measuring PPS in human: a

methodological investigation

This chapter discusses an on-going project that has not been presented in conferences

yet.

8.1 Introduction

8.1.1 Limits of the actual method

The method used in chapters 6 and 7 to measure PPS characteristics is derived from

the method exposed in Canzoneri’s study [Canzoneri et al., 2012]. This method has

several assets. First, it is an implicit measure: participants are not aware that the